OP \$40.00 4499196

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM462540

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Lending and Leasing VI, Inc.		02/16/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND
Venture Lending & Leasing VII, Inc.		02/16/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ring Inc.	
Street Address:	1523 26th St	
City: Santa Monica		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number	Word Mark
	Registration Number:	4499196	DOORBOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: wyndieb@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: Seed IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800066.201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer R. Ashton
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer R. Ashton/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOORBOT Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006273 FRAME: 0544 source=DOORBOT Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=DOORBOT Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006273 FRAME: 0545

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of February 16, 2018 and granted by Venture Lending and Leasing VI, Inc. ("VLL6") and Venture Lending & Leasing VII, Inc. ("VLL7"), both Maryland corporations) in favor of the predecessor in interest, Bot Home Automation, Inc., now Ring Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated February 14, 2014 by and between Grantor and VLL6 and VLL7 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5226/0546, the Grantor granted VLL6 and VLL7 a Lien on and continuing security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to certain items of Grantor's Intellectual Property pledged by the Grantor described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to VLL6 and VLL7; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that VLL6 and VLL7 enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title and interest that VLL6 and VLL7 may have in the Trademark pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, VLL6 and VLL7, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, and releases its Lien on and continuing security interest in the Trademark, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark, and any and all right, title and interest of VLL6 and VLL7 in the Trademark shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

VLL6 and VLL7 agree to provide the Grantor with any information, and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of VLL6 and VLL7's security interest in the Trademark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006273 FRAME: 0546 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, VLL6 and VLL7 have caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Venture Lending and Leasing VI, Inc.

By:

Name: Rudy Ruano
Title: Investment Partner
Address for Notices:

104 La Mesa Dr. Suite 102 Portola Valley, CA 94028

Venture Lending and Leasing VII, Inc.

Name: Rudy Ruano

Title: Investment Partner Address for Notices:

104 La Mesa Dr. Suite 102

Portola Valley, CA 94028

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg.	Status	Jurisdiction	Owner
DOORBOT	85/789,872	Nov. 28,	4,499,196	Mar. 18,	Registered	United States	Ring Inc.

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006273 FRAME: 0548